Date

130909
130910
130910
130911
130911
130911
130911
130912
130912
130912
130913
130913
130913
130913
130913
130913
130913
130913
130913
130913
130913
130913
130914
130914
130914
130914
130914
130914
130914
130914
130914
130914
130914
130914
130915
130915
130915
130915
130915
130915
130915
130915
130915

Frequency Hour Utc Minute Utc Station

6425
6290
1638
6305
6375
6210
4026
6305
6325
6745
6310

17
13
14
14
14
18
18
15
15
16
19

6285 20
6240 20
6240 20
3932 20
6210 20
3905 20
4026 20
1646 20
1646 20
1615 21
1640 21
6290 20
6310 20
6310 20
6400 20
6305 20
6305 21
6300 20
3905 20
3905 21
6915 21
4026 21
3932 22

6305
6280
6300
6320
6324
6005
6240
6005
6240

12
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
15

45
42
11
15
25
30
38
07
16
00
55
02
04
30
22
25
33
42
50
55
04
08
08
12
40
16
22
25
24
54
15
01
11
25
53
04
16
20
22
43
52
55
10

Zwarte Panter
Radio Tina

Radio Bluebird
Radio Telstar
UNID

Radio Tango lItalia
Laser Hot Hits
Radio Tina

UNID

Radio Pioneer
Telstar South
Radio Python
Radio Mustang
Radio Mustang
MRF Radio

Radio Tango lItalia
Skyline International
Laser Hot Hits
Radio Happy Miner
Radio Happy Miner
Radio Batavier
Zender Wadloper
Radio Odynn
Telstar South
Telstar South
Radio Caroline
Radio Marabu
Radio Marabu
Radio Tower
Radio Alice

Radio Alice

Baltic Sea Radio
Laser Hot Hits
MRF Radio

Radio Marabu
Radio Merlin

Radio Transeurope
Radio Transeurope
Radio Underground
Nord AM

Radio Casanova
Nord AM
Sallandse Boer

SINPO Svalue QTH
24322 5
24333
24333
34433
34333
34333
23322
24333
24333
34433
24322
24333
44433
44433
34333
14321
44433
24322
54434
54434
34333
34333
44433
33433
33433
34333
33433
33433
44433
44433
44433
34433
23322
34322
24333
24333
24333
23322
34433
34433
24333
34433
23322

HOL
HOL

HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
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